
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, March 12, 2020 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2nd Floor Administrative Area 

(recorded) 
         
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, February 13, 2020 
2. Recreation/Parks/Project Updates/Recreation and Community Programming Department  
3. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 

A. Park Projects – Update 
B. Radnor Wayne Little League – Update & Discussion on Prospective Park Projects 

a. Encke Park 
i. Installation of lights at Ballfield B 
ii. Installation of safety netting along 1st base on Ballfield A 

b. Emlen Tunnell Park  
i. Installation of scoreboards at Ballfields 
ii. Re-installation of batting cages 

c. Odorisio Park  
i. Installation of temporary batting cages 

d. North Wayne Park  
i. Installation of temporary batting cages 

e. Warren Filipone Park  
i. Installation of partially permanent batting cages and permanent bull pens (update 

on project from prior meeting) 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
  

A. Incredible Edible Radnor – Presentation on Projects 
B. “Nearly half of Americans didn’t go outside to recreate in 2018” According to a report from the 

Outdoor Foundation and an article published by the Colorado Sun on 1/29/20 - Discussion 
 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
Adjournment 
   
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, March 23 
o Monday, April 13 
o Monday, April 27 
o Monday, May 11 
o Monday, May 18 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, April 9  
o Thursday, May 14 
o Thursday, June 11 
o Thursday, July 9 
o August – No Meeting 

• The Spring & Summer 2020 Recreation Activities Brochure is under development and many 
activities can be found online at www.radnor.com.  

• Registration for Radnor Day Camp is currently open.  

• 10th Annual Spring Eggstravaganza Community Event will take place at Villanova University 

Stadium on Sunday, March 29 (Rain Date: April 5) from 12:00 to 2:00 PM. 

• 23rd Annual Youth Trout Derby will take place on Saturday, April 18 from 8:00 to 11:00 AM and 

from 4:00 to 7:00 PM and on Sunday, April 19 from 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM at Saw Mill Park.   

• Arbor Day Celebration will take place on Friday, April 24 – location to be determined.  

• Free Tree Giveaway will take place on Saturday, April 25 from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM and on 

Sunday, April 26 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM at the Radnor Township Building.   

• 8th Annual Wheels of Wayne Car Show Event will take place in downtown Wayne on Sunday, 

April 26 (Rain Date: May 3) from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 

• Annual Radnor Memorial Day Parade (anticipated) will take place on Monday, May 25 at 9:45 

AM – Memorial Ceremony will take place at Runnymede & South Wayne Avenue following the 

parade. 

• Great American Backyard Campout will take place on Saturday, June 20 (Rain Date: June 27) 

at the Willows Park. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.radnor.com/



